

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	240138	Version: 1				
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/21/2024		In control:	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE		
On agenda:			Final action:	6/11/2024		
Effective date:						
Title:	Substitute resolution authorizing the Office of the City Attorney to enter into an agreement with an outside contractor for the provision of professional services relating to ongoing litigation.					
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR					
Indexes:	CITY ATTOR	NEY, CONSUL	TANTS			

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/21/2024	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
6/3/2024	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
6/11/2024	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	12:0
6/14/2024	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		
040400					

#### 240138

## SUBSTITUTE 1

### THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution authorizing the Office of the City Attorney to enter into an agreement with an outside contractor for the provision of professional services relating to ongoing litigation. This resolution authorizes the Office of the City Attorney to enter into an agreement with an outside contractor for the provision of services relating to ongoing litigation.

Whereas, The City is involved in a matter of ongoing litigation, in which professional services are required; and

Whereas, It is in the best interest of the City to enter into an agreement with an outside contractor for the provision of professional services relating to ongoing litigation; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City Milwaukee, that the Office of the City Attorney is authorized to enter into an agreement with an outside contractor as described in the closed session held on June 3, 2024, for provision of professional services relating to ongoing litigation.

City Attorney's Office LRB179900-1 Tea B. Norfolk 5/24/2024